6/14/2021

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG20013504/QPA3Q2
Date: 14/06/2021

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 1900104597
Claimant Vehicle No : SLM6079Z Insured Vehicle No : SML8837H
Date of Loss: 06/12/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 8557196513SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLM6079Z2
Make & Model: HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 HYBRID X (A) Engine No: LEB5917198
Reg. Date: 03/04/2017 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: RU31217188
Colour: Red Odometer: 256696 km
Engine Capacity: 1496 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/60 R16
Front Left Side: Firenza 6 mm Rear Left Side: Firenza 6 mm
Front Right Side: Firenza 6 mm Rear Right Side: Firenza 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 7,455.68 3,561.04 3,894.64 52.24
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,290.00 2,320.00 970.00 29.48
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Calculated Gross Total (S$) 10,745.68 5,881.04 4,864.64 45.27

Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 4,700.00

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=974694 &extid=350560& CFID=85289105&CFTOKEN=1b5f042€966e7183-3CDCD5BE-076C-B874-1AB858...  1/4
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(S$) 10,745.68 4,700.00 6,045.68 56.26
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 752.20 329.00 423.20 56.26
Nett Amount (S$) 11,497.88 5,029.00 6,468.88 56.26
+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S$60.00/day) (S$) 300.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 2.00
Nett Liability (S$) 5,331.00
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 5,330.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 07/12/2020

Lion City Rentals Pte Itd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 08/12/2020 Inspected At: 1090 LOWER DELTA ROAD #05-12
Singapore 169201

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: Ol SUN PIN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly
excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.
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Particulars

*REAR TAILGATE

*REAR TAILGATE BACK DOOR TRIM BOARD
*REAR TAILGATE VEZEL EMBLEM
*REAR TAILGATE HONDA EMBLEM
*REAR TAILGATE HYBRID EMBLEM
*REAR TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING
*REAR TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP
*REAR TAILGATE LOCK

*REAR TAILGATE LOCK CATCH

*REAR RH TAIL LAMP

*REAR RH TAIL LAMP REFLECTOR
*REAR LH TAILLAMP

*REAR LH TAILLAMP REFLECTOR
*REAR END PANEL

*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH
*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER RH REFLECTOR
*REAR BUMPER LH REFLECTOR

*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS

*SET END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS
*REVERSE SENSOR

*BODY SEALANT

*WINDSCREEN SEALANT

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Dented
Crumpled
Necessary
Serviceable
Necessary
Necessary
Crumpled
Jammed
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Cracked
Dented
Serviceable
Crumpled
Serviceable
Missing
Necessary
Serviceable
Shorted
Necessary
Necessary

Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

1,450.00 FL
580.00 FL
86.80 FL
81.30FL
84.00 FL
195.00 FL
155.00 FL
550.00 FL
180.00 FL
780.00 FL
480.00 FL
780.00 FL
480.00 FL
830.00 FL
155.00 FL
955.00 FL
180.00 FL
180.00 FL
80.00FS
80.00FS
250.00FS
300.00FS
200.00FS

9,092.10
1,636.42

7,455.68

Amount

*953.00 FL
*320.50 FL
*86.80 FL
*FL
*84.00 FL
*140.00 FL
*155.00 FL
*230.00 FL
*FL

*FL

*FL
*460.50 FL
*380.00 FL
*530.00 FL
*FL
*549.00 FL
*FL
*150.00 FL
*30.00FS
*-FS
*200.00FS
*50.00 FS
*50.00 FS

4,368.80
807.76

3,561.04

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

N OO OB WN

TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOVING REAR TAILGATE ,REAR END PANEL,REAR BUMPER OUT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS
AND REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS,ALSO STRAIGHTEN REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL

TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER ,REAR TAILGATE ,END PANEL AND SPARE TYRE PANEL
TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR TAILGATE GLASS

TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON ALL DAMAGED PARTS

TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM

TO DEACTIVAT AND ACTIVATE HYBRID BATTERY AS A SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

TO CONDUCT A STANDARD OF OPEARING PROCEDURES POST REPAIR SCAN TEST AS A REQUIREMENTS UPON
COMPLETION OF COLLISION REPAIRS

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New

New
New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

1,250.00

1,000.00
160.00
180.00
100.00
300.00
300.00

3,290.00

Amount

1,000.00

900.00
120.00
40.00
20.00
120.00
120.00

2,320.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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