6/14/2021 Adjuster Report

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG20013504/QPA3Q2

Date:

14/06/2021

**REFERENCE** 

Date of Loss:

Reg. Date:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1900104597 SML8837H

Claimant Vehicle No: SLM60

SLM6079Z 06/12/2020 Insured Vehicle No :
Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 855

8557196513SG

LEB5917198

RU31217188

256696 km

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SLM6079Z

Make & Model: HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 HYBRID X (A)

03/04/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)

Colour: Red

Engine Capacity: 1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

**Engine Modification:** 

No

Pre-accident Condition:

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

165

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: 215/60 R16 Firenza 6 mm

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Firenza 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Firenza 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		7,455.68	3,561.04	3,894.64	52.24
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,290.00	2,320.00	970.00	29.48
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	10,745.68	5,881.04	4,864.64	45.27
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,700.00		

(S\$)	10,745.68	4,700.00	6,045.68	56.26
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	752.20	329.00	423.20	56.26
Nett Amount (S\$)	11,497.88	5,029.00	6,468.88	56.26
+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$60.00/day) (S\$)		300.00		
+	Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		
	Nett Liability (S\$)	5,331.00		
Global	Sum Settlement (S\$)	5,330.00		

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 07/12/2020

Lion City Rentals Pte Itd (HQ) 1090 LOWER DELTA ROAD #05-12 Date Inspected: Inspected At: 08/12/2020

Singapore 169201

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

OI SUN PIN Adjuster: Manager: **CHEW HSIAO TONG** 

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other circumstances is hereby expressly

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

# **Recommended Parts**

No. Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1 1	*REAR TAILGATE	Dented	1,450.00 FL	*953.00 FL
2 1	*REAR TAILGATE BACK DOOR TRIM BOARD	Crumpled	580.00 FL	*320.50 FL
3 1	*REAR TAILGATE VEZEL EMBLEM	Necessary	86.80 FL	*86.80 FL
4 1	*REAR TAILGATE HONDA EMBLEM	Serviceable	81.30 FL	*- FL
5 1	*REAR TAILGATE HYBRID EMBLEM	Necessary	84.00 FL	*84.00 FL
6 1	*REAR TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	195.00 FL	*140.00 FL
7 1	*REAR TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Crumpled	155.00 FL	*155.00 FL
8 1	*REAR TAILGATE LOCK	Jammed	550.00 FL	*230.00 FL
9 1	*REAR TAILGATE LOCK CATCH	Serviceable	180.00 FL	*- FL
10 1	*REAR RH TAIL LAMP	Serviceable	780.00 FL	*- FL
11 1	*REAR RH TAIL LAMP REFLECTOR	Serviceable	480.00 FL	*- FL
12 1	*REAR LH TAILLAMP	Cracked	780.00 FL	*460.50 FL
13 1	*REAR LH TAILLAMP REFLECTOR	Cracked	480.00 FL	*380.00 FL
14 1	*REAR END PANEL	Dented	830.00 FL	*530.00 FL
15 1	*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Serviceable	155.00 FL	*- FL
16 1	*REAR BUMPER	Crumpled	955.00 FL	*549.00 FL
17 1	*REAR BUMPER RH REFLECTOR	Serviceable	180.00 FL	*- FL
18 1	*REAR BUMPER LH REFLECTOR	Missing	180.00 FL	*150.00 FL
19 1	*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	80.00 FS	*30.00 FS
20 1	*SET END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	Serviceable	80.00 FS	*- FS
21 1	*REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
22 1	*BODY SEALANT	Necessary	300.00 FS	*50.00 FS
23 1	*WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	200.00 FS	*50.00 FS
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.	_=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	9,092.10	4,368.80
		- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,636.42	807.76
		Total Parts (S\$)	7,455.68	3,561.04

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOVING REAR TAILGATE ,REAR END PANEL,REAR BUMPER OUT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS,ALSO STRAIGHTEN REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	New	1,250.00	1,000.00
2	TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER ,REAR TAILGATE ,END PANEL AND SPARE TYRE PANEL	New	1,000.00	900.00
3	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR TAILGATE GLASS	New	160.00	120.00
4	TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON ALL DAMAGED PARTS	New	180.00	40.00
5	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	New	100.00	20.00
6	TO DEACTIVAT AND ACTIVATE HYBRID BATTERY AS A SAFETY PRECAUTIONS	New	300.00	120.00
7	TO CONDUCT A STANDARD OF OPEARING PROCEDURES POST REPAIR SCAN TEST AS A REQUIREMENTS UPON COMPLETION OF COLLISION REPAIRS	New	300.00	120.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S		3,290.00	2,320.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >